
UNITED STATES   
 

PRESIDENT:  
Donald J Trump (R) 
The White House  1600 Pennsylvania Av. 
Washington, DC 20500 
(202)456-1414     
www.whitehouse.gov 
 
UNITED STATES SENATE: 
Charles E. Schumer  (D) 
100 S. Clinton St. Room 841 
Syracuse NY 13261 
(315)423-5471 Fax(315)423-5185 
 
322 Hart Senate Office Building 
Washington DC 20510 
(202)224-6542  Fax (202)228-3027 
www.schumer.senate.gov 
  
Kirsten E. Gillibrand (D) 
100 S. Clinton St. Room 1470 
Syracuse NY 13261 
(315)448-0470 Fax(315)448-0476  
478 Russell Office Building 
Washington DC 20510 
(202)224-4451 Fax (202)228-0282 
www.gillibrand.senate.gov 
 
HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES: 
John Katko (R) 24th District 
440 S. Warren St. Suite 711 
Syracuse NY  13202 
(315)423-5657   Fax(315)423-5604 
1620 Longworth Office Building 
Washington DC 20515 
(202)225-3701 Fax (202)225-4042 
www.katko.house.gov 
 
Federal Information Center: Answers to 
questions or referral to proper agency: 
www.USA.gov or 1-800-688-9889 
 

NEW YORK STATE 
 

  GOVERNOR: Andrew M. Cuomo (D)   
   Lt. Governor: Kathleen C. Hochul (D)   
  Executive Chambers,  State Capitol   
  Albany NY  12224 (518)474-8390 
  Syr. Regional Office (315)428-4337 
  www.governor.ny.gov 
 
 COMPTROLLER: Thomas DiNapoli (D) 
 110 State Street, Albany NY 12236 
 (518)474-4044 
 Syracuse Office (315)428-4192 
 www.osc.state.ny.us 
 
 ATTORNEY GENERAL:  
  Eric T. Schneiderman (D) 
  State Capitol,   Albany NY 12224 
  (518)474-7330   
  Syracuse Office (315)448-4800  
  www.ag.ny.gov 

 
STATE SENATE  

 John Flanagan (R) Majority Leader 
State Capitol, Room 330, Albany NY 12247 
(518)455-2017 flanagan@nysenate.gov 
 
 Andrea Stewart-Cousins  Dem. Conference   
 Leader 
 LOB Rm. 907, Albany NY 12247 
(518)455-2585 scousins@nysenate.gov. 
 
 Jeffrey Klein Dem/Ind  Conference Leader 
 LOB 913, Albany NY 12247 
 (518)455-3595  jdklein@nysenate.gov 
 
 David J. Valesky (D/IConference) 
 53rd District 
 State Office Bldg. Rm 805 
 333 East Washington St.  Syracuse 13202 
 (315)478-8745    valesky@nysenate.gov 
 Rm.514 Capitol Building, Albany NY 
12247 
 (518)455-2838  
 
 John A. DeFrancisco  (R) 50th District  
 State Office Bldg., Rm 800 
 333 East Washington St.  Syracuse 13202 
 (315)428-7632   jdefranc@nysenate.gov 
 Rm 416 Capitol Building, Albany NY 
12247 
(518)455-3511 

STATE ASSEMBLY 
 
   Carl E. Heastie (D)   
   Speaker of the Assembly 
   LOB Rm 932 Albany  NY 12248 
   (518)455-3791  
   Speaker@nyassembly.gov 
 
   Brian M. Kolb (R)  Minority Leader 
   LOB Rm 933, Albany NY 12248 
   (518)455-3751 
   KolbB@nyassembly.gov 
 
   William A. Barclay (R) 120th District 
   200 North Second St. Fulton NY 13069 
   (315)598-5185  
   BarclaW@nyassembly.gov 
   LOB Rm 521, Albany NY 12248 
   (518)455-5841  
 
   Gary Finch (R) 126th District 
   69 South St. Auburn NY 13021 
   (315)255-3045 
   FinchG@nyassembly.gov 
   LOB Rm. 448, Albany NY 12248 
   (518)455-5878 
 
   Albert Stirpe (D) 127th District 
   7293 Buckley Rd.  
   North Syracuse NY 13212 
   (315)452-1115  
   StirpeA@nyassembly.gov 
   LOB Rm. 656, Albany NY 12248 
   (518)455-4505 
  
   Pamela Hunter (D) 128th District 
   711 East Genesee St., 2nd Floor 
   Syracuse NY 13210 
   (315)449-9536    
   HunterP@nyassembly.gov 
   LOB Rm 432 Albany  NY 12248 
   (518)455-5383  
 
   William B. Magnarelli (D) 129th District 
   State Office Bldg., Rm 840 
   333 East Washington St.   
   Syracuse NY 13202 
   (315)428-9651    
   MagnarW@nyassembly.gov 
   LOB Rm 837 Albany  NY 12248 
   (518)455-4826   
 
    

ONONDAGA COUNTY 
www.ongov.net 

 
  COUNTY EXECUTIVE:   
  Joanne M.  Mahoney (R)   
  14th Floor, Civic Center   
  421 Montgomery St.  Syracuse  13202 
  (315)435-3516   Fax (315)435-8582 
  www.ongov.net/executive 
 
  DISTRICT ATTORNEY:  
   William J. Fitzpatrick  (R) 
   4th Floor, 505 S. State St.  
   Syracuse 13202 
   (315)435-2470   Fax (315)435-3969 
    www.ongovda.net 
 
   SHERIFF:  
   Eugene J Conway (R) 
   407 S. State St.  Syracuse 13202 
   (315)435-3092   Fax (315)435-2942 
   www.sheriff.ongov.net 
 
  COUNTY CLERK: Lisa Dell (R)  
  Room 200, 401 Montgomery  St.   
  Syracuse 13202 
  (315)435-2227   Fax (315)435-3455 
   www.ongov.net/clerk 
 
  COMPTROLLER: Robert Antonacci (R) 
  14th Floor Civic Center   
  421 Montgomery  St.  Syracuse 13202 
   (315)435-2130   Fax (315)435-2250 
   www.ongov.net/comptroller 
 
  BOARD OF ELECTIONS:  
  1000 Erie Blvd. West  
  Syracuse  NY 13204 
  (315)435-8683  www.ongov.net/elections 
  Commissioners: 
  Dustin M Czarny (D) 
  Michele L Sardo (R)   
 
  To register online go to www.ongov.net 
  Select Elections Board & download a PDF         
  NYS Voter Registration form.   
   
 
  To vote you must be 18 years of age, a  
  citizen of the U.S. and registered as a  
  resident of your county, city, town or      
  village.  

COUNTY  LEGISLATURE 
407 Court House  Syracuse 13202 
(315)435-2070 Fax (315)435-8434 

    
District: 
  
   1 Brian F. May (R) 
      1395 River Bend Dr, B’ville 13027 
      (Res) 447-4914  
       bfmay6@yahoo.com    
 
   2  James J Rowley (R) 
       4255 Mayfair Circle, Liverpool 13090 
        (Res) 622-0059 
         jrowley@aol.com  
 
   3  Tim Burtis (R) 
       9444 Hawkeye Dr, Brewerton 13029 
       (Res) 396-3300  
        tburtis@hotmail.com 
 
   4  Judith Tassone (R) 
        4855 Thornwood Dr. Liverpool  13088 
        (Res) 457-5458   
         tassone@twcny.rr.com 
 
   5  Debra J Cody (R) 
       107 Circle Rd. North Syracuse 13212 
       (Res) 726-3570    
        debjcody@gmail.com 
 
   6  Michael Plochocki (R) 
        4753 Howlett Hill Rd, Marcellus 13108   
        (Res) 263-3172  
        mikeplochocki@hotmail.com    

 
   7   Thomas C Buckel (D) 
        107 Hampshire Rd, Syracuse 13203 
         (Res) 882-3199      
         tombuckel@gmail.com 
 
    8  Christopher Ryan (D) 
         205 Maple Road, Syracuse 13219 
         (Res) 484-9171  
         cjryan1123@yahoo.com    
   
    9  Peggy Chase (D) 
        440 Ridgewood Dr. Syracuse 13206 
        (Res) 437-2035 
         peggychase2013@twcny.rr.com 

Tuesday, November 6, 2018 

General Election 

 

Polls Open 

6am-9pm 



COUNTY LEGISLATURE (cont.): 
 

10 Kevin A. Holmquist (R) 
     123 Summerhaven Dr.S E. Syr. 13057 
     (Res) 637-8364  
     kevinholmquist@reagan.com   
 
 11 John D McBride (R)   
      4895 Cornish Heights Pkwy,  
      Syracuse 13215  
      (Res) 498-4217 
      lmcbride1@twcny.rr.com 
 
 12 David H.Knapp (R)Floor Leader 
     PO Box 467, LaFayette 13084 
     (Res) 558-0154  
     dknappmb@aol.com 
 
 13 Ken Bush, Jr (R) 
      17 N Main St Jordan 13080 
      (Res) 689-9301 
      kenbushjr@gmail.com 
 
14 Casey E. Jordan (R) 
     8133 Rizzo Dr. Clay 13041 
    (Work) 474-2644  
     cejordan@cnymail.com 
   
15 J Ryan McMahon II (R) Chairman 
     113 Carlton Rd, Syracuse. 13207 
      (Res) 415-2520  
      ryanmcmahon@ongov.net 
 
16 Monica Williams (D) 
     104 Benedict Av. Syracuse 13210 
     (Res) 395-0642  
     williamsmonica174@yahoo.com 
 
17 Linda R. Ervin (D) Floor Leader 
     6331 Danbury Dr. Jamesville 13078 
     ( Res) 449-1050  
     ervinforcountyleg@gmail.com 
 
 
 

CITY OF SYRACUSE 
cityhall@ci.syracuse.ny.us 

 
MAYOR:  
Ben Walsh (I) 
203 City Hall 233 East Washington St.   
Syracuse NY  13202 
(315)448-8005 Fax (315)448-8067   
Mayor@SyrGov.net 
 
AUDITOR: 
Martin Masterpole (D)  
(315)448-8477  Fax (315)448-8475         
MMasterpole@SyrGov.net 
    
CITY CLERK: 
John Copanas (D) (appointed) 
(315)448-8216   Fax (315)448-8489 
jcopanas@SyrGov.net 

CITY OF SYRACUSE, (cont.): 

 
COMMON COUNCIL: 
314 City Hall 233 East Washington St. 
Syracuse NY 13202 
(315)448-8466 
 
PRESIDENT:   
   Helen Hudson (D)        448-8466 
   hhudson@syrgov.net 
 

COUNCILORS AT LARGE: 
   Khalid Bey (D)        448-8466 
   kbey@syrgov.net 
 
   Michael Green (D)                448-8466 
   MGreene@syrgov.net 
 
   Timothy Rudd (D)       448-8466 
   TRudd@syrgov.net  
 
   Stephen Thompson (D)       448-8466 
   SThompson@syrgov.net 
 
DISTRICT COUNCILORS:        
1 Joseph Carni (R)               448-8466 
   JCarni@syrgov.net 
 
2 Chad Ryan (D)         448-8466 
   CRyan@syrgov.net 
 
3 Susan Boyle (D)       448-8466 
   SBoyle@syrgov.net 
 
4 Latoya Allen (D)        448-8466 
   LAllen@syrgov.net 
 
 5 Joe Driscoll (D)         448-8466 
   JoeDriscoll@syrgov.net 
 

  CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT 
www.syracusecityschools.com 

 
Jaime Alicea,  Superintendent 
725 Harrison St Syracuse 13210 
(315)435-4161 
www.syracusecityschools.com 
 

COMMISSIONERS OF EDUCATION: 
 

Derrick Dorsey, (D) President        416-2037 
Derrick.Dorsey@scsd.us 
Patricia Body (D)                            560-3672  
pbody@scsd.us 
David Cecile (D)               416-6896 
Dave.Cecile@scsd.us 
Mark D. Muhammad (D)              350-6237 
Mdmuhammad@scsd.us 
Rita Paniagua (D)              200-3979 
rpaniagua@scsd.us 
Dan Romeo (D)               243-2606 

dromeo@scsd.us 

Katie Sojewicz (D)              247-7072 

ksojewicz@scsd.us 

T0WN SUPERVISORS    
 
CAMILLUS       (315)488-1335 
 Mary Ann Coogan (R)  
CICERO         (315)699-1414 
 Mark Venesky (R) 
CLAY     (315)652-3800 
Damian M  Ulatowski (R)   
DEWITT    (315)446-3910  
Edward Michalenko (D)  
ELBRIDGE    (315)689-9031 
Vern J Richardson (R)   
FABIUS    (315)683-5112  
Melanie Vilardi (R)                 
GEDDES    (315)468-3600  
Jerry Albrigo (R)  
LAFAYETTE     (315)677-3674 
Daniel Fitzpatrick (R) 
LYSANDER       (315)857-0281 
Joseph Saraceni (R) 
MANLIUS                   (315)637-3414 
Edmund Theobald (R)  
MARCELLUS                  (315)673-1309 
Karen Pollard (R) 
ONONDAGA   (315)469-3888 
Thomas P. Andino Jr (R)  
OTISCO   (315)696-4676 
Wayne S. Amato (R)  
POMPEY      (315)256-1675 
Carole Marsh (R) 
SALINA    (315)457-6661 
Mark Nicotra (R) 
SKANEATELES   (315)685-6726 
Janet Aaron (R) 
SPAFFORD     (315)730-1100 
Christopher Kozub (R) 
TULLY    (315)696-4693 
William A. Lund Jr (R) 
VAN BUREN    (315)635-3009  
Claude Sykes (R) 

   VILLAGE MAYORS 
 

    BALDWINSVILLE         635-3521             
    Richard Clarke 
    CAMILLUS                      672-3484 
    Patricia Butler-Rhodes 
    EAST SYRACUSE          437-3541 
    Robert Tackman 
    ELBRIDGE      689-3404 
    Christopher A DeCola 
    FABIUS      440-0237 
    Stephen Sommers 
    FAYETTEVILLE     637-9864 
    Mark Olson 
    JORDAN      689-7350 
    Richard M. Platten 
    LIVERPOOL      457-3441 
    Gary S. White 
    MANLIUS      682-9171 
    Paul D Whorral 
    MARCELLUS     673-3660 
    John Curtin 
    MINOA      656-3100 
    William Brazill 
    NORTH SYRACUSE      458-0900 
    Gary Butterfield 
    SKANEATELES     685-3440 
    Martin L Hubbard 
    SOLVAY      468-1670 
    Derek Baichi 
    TULLY      696-5041 
    Melissa Flint Morgan 
   Please note  many village elections are held in     

   March & June - information may change. 

 
 

ONONDAGA COUNTY  
  POLITICAL PARTIES* 

 
Democrats, Mark English, Chair  
chair@ocdemocrats.com               422-0345 
Republican, Thomas V Dadey, Jr, Chair 
nfo@cnygop.com                 471-2020 
CNY Conservative, John Mulhall, Chair        
mulhall144@hotmail.com             635-7557 
Green, Howie Hawkins            
syracusegreens.org            425-1019          
Working Families, Rick Oppedisano                  
cnyworkingfamiliesparty.org        382-6124    
Rick Oppedisano, Local Contact    
NYS Independence, Frank MacKay 
frankmackay@yahoo.com           
NYS Reform,  
nysrefromparty@gmail.com 
Womens Equality Party   
Womensequalityparty.org 
 
* Recognized parties in New York State 
with automatic ballot access 

 

      WHO'S WHO 

      A GUIDE TO YOUR   

    ELECTED OFFICIALS 

 

   2018 
 

  
      
 

             Prepared by: 

            League of Women Voters of the 

            Syracuse Metropolitan Area 

            PO Box 11862 

            Syracuse NY 13218 

           (315)396-8225 

            Web Site: www.lwvsyr.org 

            Email: lwvsyr@gmail.com 

  MAKING DEMOCACY WORK 

 
     The League of Women Voters is a  

  unique, multi-issue, nonpartisan political  

  organization. It encourages informed and  

  active participation in government and  

  influences public policy through advocacy  

  and education. Membership is open to men   

  and women 18 years of age.  

    For more information contact us at  

  315-396-8225 or email us  

  lwvsyr@gmail.com 

 

 League of Women Voters 

Online Election Guide 
 

Ballot Ready 
 

Explore Your Ballot 

Make Informed Choices 

VOTE 
 

 

www.ballotready.org 


